

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details

File #: SR 23-3943

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Emergency Services

On agenda: 8/8/2023

Title: Resolution retroactively authorizing the Nevada County Office of Emergency Services to submit a

grant application to the FEMA Hazard Mitigation Grant Program for the Prepare California Match: Lower Deer Creek - Penn Valley Hazardous Fuels Reduction Project, in an amount not to exceed \$5,000,000 with no required match, and authorizing the Director of Office of Emergency Services to execute all additional documents required to fulfill the requirements of the grant on behalf of the

County of Nevada. (Dist. IV)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Emergency Services, Office of (59), State of California

(Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: , ,

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/8/2023	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS		